
LIST OF EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE MEMEBRS OF 
pakistan tanners’ association (northern zone) 
For the years 2021-22 
1-basement, Gulberg Heights, Near Sherpao Bridge, Gulberg-II, Lahore.  
Tel.(042)35763204, 35876702 – Fax.(042) 35758749 

E-mail:ptanz@pakistantanners.org 

 


# Name and Designation Name & Address of Firm Phone Fax and EMail 

1. Azmat Saleem Sheikh 
Chairman 

Leather Coordinator. 
Tufail Shaheed Road, Sahiwal 

:040-4220292-4 
:0300-8690746 

. 040-4461263 

. sahiwalfeed@gmail.com 

    

2. Awais Musaddiq 
Vice Chairman 

Shafi (pvt.) Ltd. 
47-G.T Road Rd. Hide Market, 
Lahore 

:042-36883600-3 
:0300-8492011 

. 042-36816354 

. awais@siddiqleather.com 

    

3. Abid Hussain Sheikh 
Executive Member 

Prime Tanning Industries (pvt.) Ltd. 
25-km, G.T Road, Muridke 
(District Sheikhupura) 

:0303-37990856 
:0321-4213333 

. 042-37981714 

. abid@prime.com.pk 

    

4. Ch. Ahmed Zulfiqar Hayat 
Executive Member 

Leather Field (pvt.) Ltd. 
Wazirabad Road, Sahowala, Sialkot 

:052-3517901-8 
:0300-8610363 

. 052-3560638 

. zulfiqarhayat@gmail.com 

    

5. Muhammad Arif 
Executive Member 

Hafiz Tannery 
42-km Ferozpur Road, Kasur 
Postal: 137-U, DHA Phase-II,  
Lahore 

:049-2716171-4 
:0300-8452952 

. 049-2716175 

. arif@hafiztannery.com 

    

6. Jamal Nasir 
Executive Member 

Hafeez Shafi Tanneries (pvt.) Ltd. 
22-km, Ferozpur Road, 
3- km Off Bullhar Road, Lahore 

:042-35260493-5 
:0300-8446362 

.042-35260496 

.info@hafeezshafi.com 

    

7. Mr. Hamza Alam 
Executive Member 

Permair Leather Pakistan (pvt.) Ltd. 
22-km, Off. Ferozpur Road, 
Rohi Nallah, Lahore 

:042-35271851-6 
:0302-8477171 

. 042-35271857 

. hamza@permairpakistan.com 

    

8. Sheikh Muhammad Naim 
Executive Member 

HMB Tanneries (pvt.) Ltd. 
23-km, G.T Road, Muridke  
(District Sheikhupura) 

:042-37980090 
:0334-4068188 

. 042-37980296 
.hmbtanneries@gmail.com 

    

9. Salman Masood Awan 
Executive Member 

S. M. Chemicals Pakistan 
18-A, Survey Colony,  
Allama Iqbal Road. Lahore 

:042-36671272 
:0333-4536256 

. 042-36602360 

. salman@smchemicals.com 

    

10. Ahsan Ali 
Executive Member 

Ansa Leathers 
14-G.T Road, Hide Market, 
Lahore 

:0300-0406236-8 
:0300-8451258 

. 042-36815043 

. ahsan@hsaleather.com 
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